English Number Batak Karo 

One 1 Sada 

Two 2 Dua 

Three 3 Tolu 

Four 4 Opat 

Five 5 Lima 

Six 6 Onom 

Seven 7 Pitu 

Eight 8 Ualu 

Nine 9 Sia 

Ten 10 sampulu 

Eleven 11 Sampulu sada (ten and one) 

Twelve 12 Sampulu dua (ten and two) 

… … … 

One hundred 

twenty-three 

123 Saratus dua pulu tolu 

Etc   

Batak language is coherent with the writing of numeral in mathematics. But, for example, 

Javanese language and Indonesian language is not coherent. For example, in Javanese language, 

they say "eleven" to express 11 and in Indonesian language also"eleven".